DAIRY COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA BOARD OF DIRECTORS (24) Effective as of November 1, 2021

PRODUCERS$

Chuck Ahlem / Druann

Charles Ahlem Ranch

2305 Swan Park Dr, Turlock 95382
Office (209) 667-6076 FAX 634-1408
Cell (209) 495-9373, Merced County
cahlem@hilmarcheese.com

Domenic J. Carinalli, Jr. / Lynda
Carinalli Dairy

4905 Gravenstein Hwy, South
Sebastopol, CA 95475

Office (707)795-7052 Sonoma County
Cell (707)953-0731
lovemoo@comcast.net

Fred Denier / Cathy

Cal Denier Dairy

10715 Ao Road, Galt 95632

Home (209) 745-4982 FAX 745-0256
Cell (209)483-0318

Sacramento County
idenier@softcom.net

Sherrie DeVries / Kenneth

Hinkley Dairy

24333 Community Blvd

Hinkley, CA 92347

Cell (760)272-400¢ San Bernardino County

Kenmilkscows@gmail.com

Joey Fernandes / Tawni

Exec Committee — Vice Chairman
Fernjo Farms Tulare County

22601 Road 148, Tulare 93274
(559)280-1850 (C) FAX (559)687-8331
fernjofarms@gmail.com

Stephen D. Maddox / Brenda

12863 W. Kamm Ave, Riverdale, CA 93656
(559) 977-1889 (w) FAX (626) 913-9062
Fresno County

sdmaddox@yahoo.com

Tyler Ribeiro

Rib-Arrow Dairy

18287 Road 136, Tulare 93274
Cell (559)805-072¢ Tulare County
tvlerribeiro@gmail.com

Brad Scott / Sally

Exec Committee — Immediate Past Chairman
Scott Brothers Dairy

18051 Gilman Springs Rd, Moreno Valley 92555
Cell (951)692-5983 FAX (951)487-2544
Riverside County

brad@sbdfarms.com

Arlene VanderEvyk / Robert

Robert VanderEyk Dairy

1988 Zaffiro Place, Tulare 93274
(559)909-3647 (C) (559)734-7255 (H)
Tulare County

aistalktime@aol.com

Arlin Van Groningen / Apryl

Exec Committee - Member at Large
New Hope Dairy

9547 New Hope Rd, Galt 95632
(516)897-6483 (C)

Sacramento County
arlinva@amail.com

Stephen Weststeyn

Exec Committee - Member at Large
JG Weststeyn Dairy

5745 County Road 65, Willows 95988
Cell (209)351-3335, Glenn County
Fax (209)886-5383

Stephenw9734@hotmail.com

HANDLERS

Kimberly Clauss Jorritsma / Curtis

Exec Committee - Past Chairwoman
Hilmar Cheese Company

21670 Bloss Avenue, Hilmar 95324

Hilmar (209) 667-4582 , (209)678-2957 (C)
FAX (209)667-4162 Merced County
kclauss@hilmarcheese.com

Curt DeGroot / Laura
Rockview Farms

PO Box 668, Downey 90241
Cell (662)761-6030

Los Angeles County
CurtD@rockviewfarms.com

John Dolan / Rene

Exec Committee - Chairman

Driftwood Dairy

10724 Lower Azusa Rd, El Monte 91731
(626)527-3606 (W)

{626)255-8387 (C) LA County
ichnd@driftwooddairy.com

Cheryl Fiello

Scott Brothers Dairy

12000 S. East End Ave, Chino 91710
0: (909)628-8516

fielloc@scottbrothers.com

Stacy Heaton / Jacob

California Dairies, Inc.

2000 N Plaza Drive, Visalia 93291
(559) 625-6138 - Tulare County
sheaton@californiadairies.com

Mike Newell / Jenifer

Exec Committee — Member at Large

HP Hood LLC

8340 Belvedere Ave, Sacramento 95826
(916) 673-8620 FAX 381-0187

Cell (916)712-0213 Sacramento County

michael.newell@hphood.com

Heidi Nunes

Leprino Foods

490 F Street, Lemoore, 93245
Phone: (559)925-7151, Kings County
hnunes@leprinofoods.com

Dennis Roberts / Sally

Crystal Creamery

529 Kansas Ave, Modesto 95351
Cell (209)300-4769

droberts@crystalcreamery.com

Patrick Schallberger

Hollandia Dairy

622 E Mission Rd, San Marcos, CA 92069
pschallberger@hollandiadairy.com

0: (760)744-3222 x 105

Hem Shah

Alta Dena Dairy

17637 E Valley Blvd, City of Industry 91744
0: (929)625-8271

hem.shah@altadenadairy.com

Richard Shehadey / Sue (Donna — secretary)

Producers Dairy Foods, Inc.

P.O. Box 1231, Fresno 93715

250 E Belmont Ave, Fresno, 93701
Office (559) 457-4603 FAX 264-9033
Fresno County
doenna@producersdairy.com

Leaine Souza / Anthony

Land O'Lakes

400 South M Street, T Tutare County
Cell (659)687-6594
Lmsouza@landolakes.com



Current Board Member Locations as of Nov 2021
H - Handler
P — Producer

Det
Norte Siskiyou

SONOMA COUNTY
Domenico Carinalli, Jr. - P

x — Maddox Dairy Farms - P
i _adey-—' Producers Dairy - H
o ———

LOS ANGELES COUNTY ‘
Curt DeGroot — Rockview Farms - H |

John Dolan - Driftwood Dairy - H
Hem Shah - Alta Dena Dairy - H

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
Brad Scott - Scott Brothers Dairy - P




2022 Board Meetings

e March 17-18, 2022 — Darling Hotel, Visalia
e June 9-10, 2022 - TBD

e November 14-15, 2022 — Ojai Valley Inn, Ojai
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